## SCHEDULE O (Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

## Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ

Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.

► Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.



Name of the organization

Nation to Nation International, Inc.

Employer identification number 43-1771780

Form 990, Part VI, Section A, Line 2 Related Directors: Michael (Mike) & Joyce Allen are married. Joshua & Stephanie Howard are married. Stephanie is Mike & Joyce Allen' daughter. Christopher & Lisa Allen are married. Christopher is Mike & Joyce Allen' son. George & Karen Bean are married. Jett & Dana Stubbs are married. Wes & Patty Kercher are married. Stephen & Della Bergen are married.

Form 990, Part VI, Section A, Line 9 Address of Directors who cannot be reached at the NTNI Office:

Christopher & Lisa Allen, 34 St Joseph Ave Unit 2, Norwood, MA 02062 George & Karen Bean, 2612 W Fulton, Broken Arrow, OK 74012 Stephen & Della Bergen, 422 W Highland, Carthage, MO 64836-3051 Wes & Patty Kercher, 885 Erickson Rd, Helena, MT 59602-9344 Jett & Dana Stubbs, 11232 S. Juniper St, Jenks, OK 74037-2056

**Form 990, Part VI, Section B Policies,** Line 11a Copy of Form 990 to Board Members - The Administrator will prepare the Annual Return no later than April 1st of each year. It will then be forwarded to each Board Member no later than April 10th of each year. The Board Members then have ten work days to review the Return and submit any questions, suggestions, and/or information to the Administrator. The Administrator will inform all Board Members of any questions, suggestions, and/or information from any other Board Member. If the input would substantially change the Form 990 the Administrator will advise the Board of the change, make the corrections and resubmit the Form 990 to the Board for re-review.

**Form 990, Part VI, Section B Policies** Line 12c Monitoring & Enforcement of Conflict of Interest Policy Each Board Member is required to re-certify acknowledgement and list any individuals in which there might be a conflict of interest.

**Form 990, Part VI, Sction B Policies** Line 15b Process for determining compensation The Approval Body is comprised of Board Members who have no conflict of interest with the employee. Salaries in excess of the \$50,000 threshold will be determined by the Approval Body by consulting similar organizations for average compensation.

Form 990, Part VI, Section C Disclosure Line 19 Other than Form 990, No documents available to the public.

Form 990, Part VIII Statement of Revenue - Line 3 Interest on Bank Account, Line 10c Sale of the Book "A Comprehensive Guide to Missions" by Rev. Karen Bean, RN